
� No.242Q両方-20-1 �

No.242Q両方-20-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 1.11÷ 0.2 (2) 326.5÷ 0.05 (3) 0.0944÷ 0.08

(4) 12.1÷ 0.5 (5) 5929÷ 0.07 (6) 7.144÷ 0.08

(7) 13410÷ 0.03 (8) 54160÷ 0.08 (9) 108.6÷ 0.3

(10) 30.36÷ 0.4 (11) 3876÷ 0.4 (12) 7.152÷ 0.8

(13) 604.8÷ 0.08 (14) 260.4÷ 0.04 (15) 10680÷ 0.04

(16) 165.2÷ 0.2 (17) 27540÷ 0.6 (18) 379.8÷ 0.09

(19) 34240÷ 0.8 (20) 0.073÷ 0.5

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-1 �

No.242Q両方-20-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 1.11÷ 0.2 5.55 (2) 326.5÷ 0.05 6530 (3) 0.0944÷ 0.08 1.18

(4) 12.1÷ 0.5 24.2 (5) 5929÷ 0.07 84700 (6) 7.144÷ 0.08 89.3

(7) 13410÷ 0.03 447000 (8) 54160÷ 0.08 677000 (9) 108.6÷ 0.3 362

(10) 30.36÷ 0.4 75.9 (11) 3876÷ 0.4 9690 (12) 7.152÷ 0.8 8.94

(13) 604.8÷ 0.08 7560 (14) 260.4÷ 0.04 6510 (15) 10680÷ 0.04 267000

(16) 165.2÷ 0.2 826 (17) 27540÷ 0.6 45900 (18) 379.8÷ 0.09 4220

(19) 34240÷ 0.8 42800 (20) 0.073÷ 0.5 0.146

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-2 �

No.242Q両方-20-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 290.4÷ 0.4 (2) 45040÷ 0.08 (3) 912÷ 0.4

(4) 0.2268÷ 0.7 (5) 1845÷ 0.05 (6) 5208÷ 0.06

(7) 15.96÷ 0.2 (8) 0.4608÷ 0.08 (9) 7857÷ 0.9

(10) 0.2961÷ 0.03 (11) 15390÷ 0.9 (12) 45.9÷ 0.06

(13) 2.62÷ 0.2 (14) 1655÷ 0.5 (15) 11260÷ 0.2

(16) 10.92÷ 0.6 (17) 25.32÷ 0.6 (18) 3.924÷ 0.09

(19) 53410÷ 0.7 (20) 0.1404÷ 0.6

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-2 �

No.242Q両方-20-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 290.4÷ 0.4 726 (2) 45040÷ 0.08 563000 (3) 912÷ 0.4 2280

(4) 0.2268÷ 0.7 0.324 (5) 1845÷ 0.05 36900 (6) 5208÷ 0.06 86800

(7) 15.96÷ 0.2 79.8 (8) 0.4608÷ 0.08 5.76 (9) 7857÷ 0.9 8730

(10) 0.2961÷ 0.03 9.87 (11) 15390÷ 0.9 17100 (12) 45.9÷ 0.06 765

(13) 2.62÷ 0.2 13.1 (14) 1655÷ 0.5 3310 (15) 11260÷ 0.2 56300

(16) 10.92÷ 0.6 18.2 (17) 25.32÷ 0.6 42.2 (18) 3.924÷ 0.09 43.6

(19) 53410÷ 0.7 76300 (20) 0.1404÷ 0.6 0.234

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-3 �

No.242Q両方-20-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 269.1÷ 0.9 (2) 356÷ 0.8 (3) 73890÷ 0.9

(4) 5913÷ 0.09 (5) 295.2÷ 0.9 (6) 2586÷ 0.03

(7) 32100÷ 0.05 (8) 6944÷ 0.08 (9) 0.0924÷ 0.04

(10) 34.8÷ 0.05 (11) 107.1÷ 0.07 (12) 555.1÷ 0.07

(13) 9980÷ 0.02 (14) 0.82÷ 0.5 (15) 2.793÷ 0.03

(16) 1.215÷ 0.09 (17) 36260÷ 0.07 (18) 364.7÷ 0.7

(19) 0.248÷ 0.5 (20) 4160÷ 0.5

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-3 �

No.242Q両方-20-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 269.1÷ 0.9 299 (2) 356÷ 0.8 445 (3) 73890÷ 0.9 82100

(4) 5913÷ 0.09 65700 (5) 295.2÷ 0.9 328 (6) 2586÷ 0.03 86200

(7) 32100÷ 0.05 642000 (8) 6944÷ 0.08 86800 (9) 0.0924÷ 0.04 2.31

(10) 34.8÷ 0.05 696 (11) 107.1÷ 0.07 1530 (12) 555.1÷ 0.07 7930

(13) 9980÷ 0.02 499000 (14) 0.82÷ 0.5 1.64 (15) 2.793÷ 0.03 93.1

(16) 1.215÷ 0.09 13.5 (17) 36260÷ 0.07 518000 (18) 364.7÷ 0.7 521

(19) 0.248÷ 0.5 0.496 (20) 4160÷ 0.5 8320

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-4 �

No.242Q両方-20-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 4.403÷ 0.7 (2) 13900÷ 0.02 (3) 4.602÷ 0.06

(4) 49.02÷ 0.06 (5) 12690÷ 0.03 (6) 648.8÷ 0.08

(7) 86.4÷ 0.4 (8) 7.98÷ 0.06 (9) 35.94÷ 0.6

(10) 165÷ 0.6 (11) 415.1÷ 0.7 (12) 2.895÷ 0.3

(13) 50÷ 0.08 (14) 669÷ 0.3 (15) 0.1538÷ 0.02

(16) 78.08÷ 0.08 (17) 87.9÷ 0.03 (18) 1680÷ 0.5

(19) 4.002÷ 0.06 (20) 10.8÷ 0.08

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-4 �

No.242Q両方-20-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 4.403÷ 0.7 6.29 (2) 13900÷ 0.02 695000 (3) 4.602÷ 0.06 76.7

(4) 49.02÷ 0.06 817 (5) 12690÷ 0.03 423000 (6) 648.8÷ 0.08 8110

(7) 86.4÷ 0.4 216 (8) 7.98÷ 0.06 133 (9) 35.94÷ 0.6 59.9

(10) 165÷ 0.6 275 (11) 415.1÷ 0.7 593 (12) 2.895÷ 0.3 9.65

(13) 50÷ 0.08 625 (14) 669÷ 0.3 2230 (15) 0.1538÷ 0.02 7.69

(16) 78.08÷ 0.08 976 (17) 87.9÷ 0.03 2930 (18) 1680÷ 0.5 3360

(19) 4.002÷ 0.06 66.7 (20) 10.8÷ 0.08 135

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-5 �

No.242Q両方-20-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 278.8÷ 0.4 (2) 4284÷ 0.06 (3) 29.75÷ 0.5

(4) 0.0686÷ 0.02 (5) 14910÷ 0.7 (6) 717.3÷ 0.9

(7) 0.1617÷ 0.3 (8) 21950÷ 0.5 (9) 1408÷ 0.8

(10) 39.66÷ 0.6 (11) 74÷ 0.4 (12) 2079÷ 0.03

(13) 0.2262÷ 0.03 (14) 0.0552÷ 0.4 (15) 0.2334÷ 0.06

(16) 0.0494÷ 0.02 (17) 19020÷ 0.06 (18) 0.5154÷ 0.6

(19) 14260÷ 0.02 (20) 69.79÷ 0.7

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-5 �

No.242Q両方-20-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 278.8÷ 0.4 697 (2) 4284÷ 0.06 71400 (3) 29.75÷ 0.5 59.5

(4) 0.0686÷ 0.02 3.43 (5) 14910÷ 0.7 21300 (6) 717.3÷ 0.9 797

(7) 0.1617÷ 0.3 0.539 (8) 21950÷ 0.5 43900 (9) 1408÷ 0.8 1760

(10) 39.66÷ 0.6 66.1 (11) 74÷ 0.4 185 (12) 2079÷ 0.03 69300

(13) 0.2262÷ 0.03 7.54 (14) 0.0552÷ 0.4 0.138 (15) 0.2334÷ 0.06 3.89

(16) 0.0494÷ 0.02 2.47 (17) 19020÷ 0.06 317000 (18) 0.5154÷ 0.6 0.859

(19) 14260÷ 0.02 713000 (20) 69.79÷ 0.7 99.7

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-6 �

No.242Q両方-20-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 1.041÷ 0.03 (2) 7.776÷ 0.09 (3) 52.8÷ 0.04

(4) 4.944÷ 0.8 (5) 0.3868÷ 0.04 (6) 5.544÷ 0.08

(7) 0.3576÷ 0.06 (8) 500.8÷ 0.8 (9) 18640÷ 0.08

(10) 312.6÷ 0.06 (11) 474÷ 0.5 (12) 21150÷ 0.05

(13) 14490÷ 0.3 (14) 13.32÷ 0.06 (15) 8.88÷ 0.2

(16) 11.56÷ 0.4 (17) 0.3312÷ 0.4 (18) 2.919÷ 0.7

(19) 1.128÷ 0.6 (20) 182÷ 0.05

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-6 �

No.242Q両方-20-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 1.041÷ 0.03 34.7 (2) 7.776÷ 0.09 86.4 (3) 52.8÷ 0.04 1320

(4) 4.944÷ 0.8 6.18 (5) 0.3868÷ 0.04 9.67 (6) 5.544÷ 0.08 69.3

(7) 0.3576÷ 0.06 5.96 (8) 500.8÷ 0.8 626 (9) 18640÷ 0.08 233000

(10) 312.6÷ 0.06 5210 (11) 474÷ 0.5 948 (12) 21150÷ 0.05 423000

(13) 14490÷ 0.3 48300 (14) 13.32÷ 0.06 222 (15) 8.88÷ 0.2 44.4

(16) 11.56÷ 0.4 28.9 (17) 0.3312÷ 0.4 0.828 (18) 2.919÷ 0.7 4.17

(19) 1.128÷ 0.6 1.88 (20) 182÷ 0.05 3640

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-7 �

No.242Q両方-20-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 0.129÷ 0.06 (2) 4.865÷ 0.07 (3) 49980÷ 0.7

(4) 14880÷ 0.4 (5) 0.5355÷ 0.9 (6) 3490÷ 0.05

(7) 51380÷ 0.7 (8) 1452÷ 0.03 (9) 44520÷ 0.6

(10) 10860÷ 0.2 (11) 65870÷ 0.7 (12) 19900÷ 0.05

(13) 39.51÷ 0.9 (14) 44310÷ 0.07 (15) 888÷ 0.02

(16) 0.1032÷ 0.6 (17) 8.61÷ 0.7 (18) 48.9÷ 0.06

(19) 1062÷ 0.9 (20) 0.3888÷ 0.9

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-7 �

No.242Q両方-20-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 0.129÷ 0.06 2.15 (2) 4.865÷ 0.07 69.5 (3) 49980÷ 0.7 71400

(4) 14880÷ 0.4 37200 (5) 0.5355÷ 0.9 0.595 (6) 3490÷ 0.05 69800

(7) 51380÷ 0.7 73400 (8) 1452÷ 0.03 48400 (9) 44520÷ 0.6 74200

(10) 10860÷ 0.2 54300 (11) 65870÷ 0.7 94100 (12) 19900÷ 0.05 398000

(13) 39.51÷ 0.9 43.9 (14) 44310÷ 0.07 633000 (15) 888÷ 0.02 44400

(16) 0.1032÷ 0.6 0.172 (17) 8.61÷ 0.7 12.3 (18) 48.9÷ 0.06 815

(19) 1062÷ 0.9 1180 (20) 0.3888÷ 0.9 0.432

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-8 �

No.242Q両方-20-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 0.2523÷ 0.3 (2) 12850÷ 0.05 (3) 19050÷ 0.03

(4) 28.32÷ 0.03 (5) 1794÷ 0.2 (6) 0.3952÷ 0.4

(7) 3575÷ 0.05 (8) 2793÷ 0.07 (9) 1596÷ 0.04

(10) 0.2283÷ 0.03 (11) 7176÷ 0.8 (12) 377.4÷ 0.6

(13) 645.3÷ 0.9 (14) 79920÷ 0.09 (15) 293.6÷ 0.08

(16) 274.4÷ 0.8 (17) 4.599÷ 0.9 (18) 1.832÷ 0.04

(19) 0.5166÷ 0.07 (20) 34930÷ 0.07

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-8 �

No.242Q両方-20-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 0.2523÷ 0.3 0.841 (2) 12850÷ 0.05 257000 (3) 19050÷ 0.03 635000

(4) 28.32÷ 0.03 944 (5) 1794÷ 0.2 8970 (6) 0.3952÷ 0.4 0.988

(7) 3575÷ 0.05 71500 (8) 2793÷ 0.07 39900 (9) 1596÷ 0.04 39900

(10) 0.2283÷ 0.03 7.61 (11) 7176÷ 0.8 8970 (12) 377.4÷ 0.6 629

(13) 645.3÷ 0.9 717 (14) 79920÷ 0.09 888000 (15) 293.6÷ 0.08 3670

(16) 274.4÷ 0.8 343 (17) 4.599÷ 0.9 5.11 (18) 1.832÷ 0.04 45.8

(19) 0.5166÷ 0.07 7.38 (20) 34930÷ 0.07 499000

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-9 �

No.242Q両方-20-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 25.74÷ 0.06 (2) 4.496÷ 0.08 (3) 18300÷ 0.2

(4) 888÷ 0.06 (5) 219.8÷ 0.07 (6) 1.564÷ 0.4

(7) 36.54÷ 0.7 (8) 18640÷ 0.08 (9) 356÷ 0.02

(10) 37620÷ 0.06 (11) 0.4176÷ 0.09 (12) 7.9÷ 0.02

(13) 2.768÷ 0.8 (14) 381÷ 0.05 (15) 149.4÷ 0.3

(16) 9580÷ 0.2 (17) 0.0826÷ 0.7 (18) 508.2÷ 0.7

(19) 0.5166÷ 0.7 (20) 750.4÷ 0.8

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-9 �

No.242Q両方-20-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 25.74÷ 0.06 429 (2) 4.496÷ 0.08 56.2 (3) 18300÷ 0.2 91500

(4) 888÷ 0.06 14800 (5) 219.8÷ 0.07 3140 (6) 1.564÷ 0.4 3.91

(7) 36.54÷ 0.7 52.2 (8) 18640÷ 0.08 233000 (9) 356÷ 0.02 17800

(10) 37620÷ 0.06 627000 (11) 0.4176÷ 0.09 4.64 (12) 7.9÷ 0.02 395

(13) 2.768÷ 0.8 3.46 (14) 381÷ 0.05 7620 (15) 149.4÷ 0.3 498

(16) 9580÷ 0.2 47900 (17) 0.0826÷ 0.7 0.118 (18) 508.2÷ 0.7 726

(19) 0.5166÷ 0.7 0.738 (20) 750.4÷ 0.8 938

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-10 �

No.242Q両方-20-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 0.1498÷ 0.7 (2) 61290÷ 0.09 (3) 16.38÷ 0.2

(4) 69440÷ 0.08 (5) 42050÷ 0.5 (6) 1.186÷ 0.02

(7) 62440÷ 0.7 (8) 198.1÷ 0.07 (9) 24.85÷ 0.7

(10) 52.92÷ 0.6 (11) 4.99÷ 0.05 (12) 69.03÷ 0.9

(13) 530÷ 0.2 (14) 54560÷ 0.8 (15) 0.7104÷ 0.8

(16) 14.64÷ 0.03 (17) 268.8÷ 0.7 (18) 0.5085÷ 0.09

(19) 98.4÷ 0.6 (20) 265.8÷ 0.3

� 13th-note �



� No.242Q両方-20-10 �

No.242Q両方-20-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 0.1498÷ 0.7 0.214 (2) 61290÷ 0.09 681000 (3) 16.38÷ 0.2 81.9

(4) 69440÷ 0.08 868000 (5) 42050÷ 0.5 84100 (6) 1.186÷ 0.02 59.3

(7) 62440÷ 0.7 89200 (8) 198.1÷ 0.07 2830 (9) 24.85÷ 0.7 35.5

(10) 52.92÷ 0.6 88.2 (11) 4.99÷ 0.05 99.8 (12) 69.03÷ 0.9 76.7

(13) 530÷ 0.2 2650 (14) 54560÷ 0.8 68200 (15) 0.7104÷ 0.8 0.888

(16) 14.64÷ 0.03 488 (17) 268.8÷ 0.7 384 (18) 0.5085÷ 0.09 5.65

(19) 98.4÷ 0.6 164 (20) 265.8÷ 0.3 886

� 13th-note �


